# 505256310 12/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5303082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
DO-HYUN NAM			12/1	7/2018	
IAE HYUN LEE			12/1	7/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SAMSUNG LIFE PUBLIC WELFARE FOUNDATION				
Street Address:	48, ITAEWON-RO 55GIL				
Internal Address:	YONGSAN-GU				
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	04348				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number					
Application Number:		16306568			
	ΑΤΑ	10300008			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(919)419-9354			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to			ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	(919)419-9354 • the e-mail address first; if that is		ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(919)419-9354 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com		ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(919)419-9354 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC		ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(919)419-9354 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC P.O. BOX 14329	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(919)419-9354 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provide	(919)419-9354 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC P.O. BOX 14329 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provide	(919)419-9354 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC P.O. BOX 14329 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provide	(919)419-9354 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC P.O. BOX 14329 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT 4240-446	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provide	(919)419-9354 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (919) 419-9350 hip@hultquistip.com HULTQUIST, PLLC P.O. BOX 14329 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT 4240-446 STEVEN J. HULTQUIST	sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=446\_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

Docket No.: <u>4240-446</u> Assignment

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, DO-HYUN NAM, and JAE HYUN LEE, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 16/306,568 filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/KR17/05767 filed on June 2, 2017, entitled:

## "ANTI-NRPI ANT!BODY SCREENING METHOD"

We hereby assign to Samsung Life Public Welfare Foundation, 48, Itaewon-ro 55gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 04348, Republic of Korea, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application; and
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with Samsung Life Public Welfare Foundation.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

## Samsung Life Public Welfare Foundation

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Samsung Life Public Welfare Foundation all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

se

Do-Hyun Nam

12/17/2018

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/17/2018

Jae Hyun Lee

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2018**